504580233 10/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4626945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL LINDAHL	11/12/2004
ANDRE YEW	11/12/2004
MALLORY MORGAN GREEN	11/12/2004
MICHAEL JOHNSON	11/12/2004
ALLAN CRAIG FRANKLIN	11/12/2004
DANIEL O'DOWD	11/12/2004
NEIL PUTHUFF	11/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN HILLS SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	30 WEST SOLA STREET
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8584097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)258-5752

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9493409736
Email: 9493409736
rey@bhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: REYNALDO C. BARCELO Address Line 1: 2901 WEST COAST HWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92663

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GHS-0017-P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REYNALDO C. BARCELÓ
SIGNATURE:	/s Reynaldo C. Barceló Reg. No. 42,290/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2017

504580233 REEL: 043783 FRAME: 0225

Total Attachments: 5 source=GHS-0007-P-assignment-good#page1.tif source=GHS-0007-P-assignment-good#page2.tif source=GHS-0007-P-assignment-good#page3.tif

source=GHS-0007-P-assignment-good#page4.tif source=GHS-0007-P-assignment-good#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 043783 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, MICHAEL LINDAHL, ANDRE YEW, MALLORY MORGAN GREEN II, MICHAEL JOHNSON, ALLAN CRAIG FRANKLIN, DANIEL O'DOWD, and NEIL PUTHUFF, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), have invented POST-EXECUTION SOFTWARE DEBUGGER WITH EVENT DISPLAY, for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 23, 2004, and which was given U.S. Patent Application No. 10/897,750; each of us has executed the application concurrently with executing this assignment; we are the joint owners of this invention and improvements; and

WHEREAS, GREEN HILLS SOFTWARE, INC., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 30 West Sola Street, Santa Barbara, California, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest:

in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon,

in and to the application for letters patent thereon,

in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part,

in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and

in and to any right to sue for past infringement of the inventions, improvements, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we agree that we will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Organization and in any and all foreign countries in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained

LA-F\$1\302604v01\52235.010600

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA)
On
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA On

LA-F\$1\302604v01\52235.010600

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.	
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	(Menasii).
MORGAN GREEN II, personally knows satisfactory evidences to be the person who acknowledged to me that he executed the sa	personally appeared MALLORY Frame explored to me on the basis of se name is subscribed to the within instrument and time in his authorized capacity, and that by his he entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand and official sea	Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County
Notary Public	My Comm. Exp. DEC 9, 2006
Dated: 11/12, 2004	Mallory Morgan Green II MALLORY MORGAN GREEN II 611 West Sola Street #8 Santa Barbara, CA 93101
JOHNSON, personally known to me is s to me that he executed the same in his authinstrument, the person, or the entity upon b instrument.	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged orized capacity, and that by his signature on the sehalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official sea	BRUCE J. BRASWELL Commission #1366284 Notary Public • Cationny Santa Barbara County My Comm. Exp. DEC 9, 2006
Dated: <u>Way 12</u> , 2004	MICHAEL JOHNSON 7210 Alameda Drive Goleta, CA 93317

LA-F\$1\302604v01\52235.010600

-3-

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA)	~ .	
evidence to be the person whose name is subto me that he executed the same in his author instrument, the person, or the entity upon behinstrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public Dated: 12 November, 2004	personally appear proved to me on the basis of escribed to the within instrumentized capacity, and that by his si	it and acknowledged gnature on the
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA On 12,2004 before 2007 O'DOWD, 2004 before 2007 to be the person whose name is subscribed to he executed the same in his authorized capace person, or the entity upon behalf of which the WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public	proved to me on the basis of so the within instrument and aclustry, and that by his signature on e person acted, executed the instrument.	atisfactory evidence. nowledged to me that the instrument, the
Dated: <u>Novahu 13</u> , 2004	DANIEL O'DOWD 116 Via del Cielo Santa Barbara, CA 93101	

LA-FS1\302604v01\52235.010600

-4 -

-04

SARA KARACUSCHANSKY Commission # 1291222 Notary (SERA-IOalifornia Orange County

My Comm. Expires Jan 19, 2005

Docket No. 52235-010600-R009

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On More 1, 2004 before Love Language personally appeared NEIL PUTHUFF, personally known to me or X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Saw Karacus

Notary Public

Dated: Movember 8, 2004

NEIL'PUTHUFF

1 Smoketree Drive

Ladera Ranch, CA 92694

LA-F\$1\302604v01\52235.010600

RECORDED: 10/04/2017

-5-

PATENT REEL: 043783 FRAME: 0231